In accerdance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
. Insolvency {England &

Wales} Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administraé

THURSDAY

&

(‘f\mr\r\nlnn L1~

IaA II\

20!07/201 7
COMPANIES HOUSE

*ABTTM263*
A28 03/06/2017 #32
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number | 0 I—EI?[?EI—EITW

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Vehicle Trading Group Limited

bold bfack capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Jason

Surname Bell

E Administrator's address

Building namefnumber |4 Hardman Square

Street |Spinningfields
|Manchester

Post town [

County/Region |

ate (W3] [5[E[B] |

Country |
u Administrator's name o
Full forename(s i © Other administrator

& Eddie Use this section to tell us about
Surname Williams another administrator.
H Administrator’s address e
Building name/number ’Ccﬂmore Building 8 Other administrator

i Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘CO“T]OI’S Circus another administrator.
|Birmingham

Post town |

County/Region |

e [ol4] TolAlT

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:l Statement of concurrence

n Date of the statement of affairs
= v s [l
E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

= A e O e

I Sign and date

Administrator's J gz W
Signature prs .
Signature date F‘?’_IT ,’n? rn5 I—?WWF

| 3 [s/1)

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have te give any contact information, but if
you do it wilt help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

LContact name

Jason Bell

E Where to send

EompanynamGrant Thomton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square

Address

Spinningfields

Manchester

’7Post town

County/Region

= (W (s [3[E[E[ [

Country

|DX

| e 0161 953 6900

naecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembhered the

following:

00 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form ta any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Vehicle Trading Group Limited
On the 2 May 2017, the date of the Joint Administrator appointment

otatement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of the affairs are true

Full name, ?Q e P\-"a }'OO»,

Signed i ;

s 172/ 1



Vehicle Trading Group Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 2 May 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Shares in Subsidiaries 4.793,111.00 2.00
Surplus c/d 2.00
Chargeholder {38,162,632.34)
Deficiency c/d {38,162,632 .34)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets: .
Freehold Land & Property 205,000.00 Uncerain
Fumiture & Fixtures 1,335.00 Uncertain
Motor Vehicles 8,788.00 8,788.00
Book Debts 711,553.00 Uncertain
Inter-company debtors 34,371,262.00 1,189,998.00
Prepayments 1,512.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 198,522.00 198,522.00

4,407,308.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signamr% Date Zé/ 5/ / 7‘

;I



Vehicle Trading Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 May 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 1,407,308.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 1,407,308.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
1,407,308.00
Estimated prescribed parl of net property where applicable (o camry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,407,308.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,407 ,308.00
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicabie (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,407,308.00
SURPLUS B/ID 2.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 38,162,632.34
Unsecured Creditors (including accruals) 10,256,783.00
48,419 415.34

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shaortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(47,012,105.34)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

issued and catled up capital

Preference Shareholders 298.20
Share Premium 995,028.00
Ordinary Shareholders 2,410.30
Capital contribution reserve 293,011.00
Revaluation reserve 3,000,100.00

{47,012,105.34)

4,294.847.50

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(51,306,952.84)

Signature(/W—_ Date &f/ 5/ 4

\"‘--—--—-.__



£0°R0 £10Z AEN 64

80'GLOZ 12A 708 Sdi

X1Z 28 ‘weybuiug

\ Z 40 ) obey
, ]

\ ampeubis

00’0 '59G8l X0g Od 'SjswARg AouBpunpay ‘pundy SOUBIRSU| [RUCHEN "BIA8S ADuaMOSU pUN4 SouBNSU| [BUOHEN OOND
9.y 'vL _ pleqanH Sy ZOWD
Co009 106 231 'auiysisisedien '18]senls’ 'pROY ||| P/EYDIY 2 P17 seoinag ABojouyos L oioN LOIND
00 000'02€ spuest UIBIIA ysilig "BIOMOL 'UMO | PEOY ‘ZPEP X08 Od ‘9SNOH BLOISIA sBuipjoH Auadoud tojuey 00D
9¢°195'C 10v ZLON 'weyBumon ‘uoyemps 'asc|d oBpa] UOKEMPF GE 'SSNOH JusUBUIRqWE pI Xe} WeukT 0010
000009 ueds ‘sefijis 02880 'L-€ ' 983 'vZ |0 |9p jwed PYT &M 00MD
14O SWIOISNT) B SNUBAIHIH
000 JUBAS[B] JO SSSIPPE L9JUS ‘SpUSPIND 93A0|dWS WO SUORONPag IN/AAY 104 SWIOISNT 9 SNUBASY WH LOHD
ISP TING 'X98SNS 1SS 'ONIHLMOM ‘PecY
000 uolBuneq 'esnoH abpug uciBulung ‘fouaaosu) P Juawaaouy ' juswasbeueyy 1geq SWIOISNY) 37 anusAsyM NH O0HD
LZ'¥8L'62C ) S50/ SluARD 1099
00°000'C0s aN¥ 1230 ‘Aqieq ‘uspseppeys 'peoy Ladny g ‘asnoH soouale P17l S2UBLLY 200U 00D
9,501 AGE v 1Bise019 'elsig ‘ebueyoieiy ‘peoY YED 8OO 9 P11 ssaudxsid 00D
00°000°01 Ty VLB 9S0Y Uajg 0030
00°000°L N , SN 00D
00°000'8L1 MHE LBF HAUHOS "ABAA UIOYNSYD gE pajwi yedng Lonn
00'DOS'8E D36 831 WIsedE ‘USiD je8lg) P Usi4anoion 0000
0SS Wzo3a vopuey
000 'SnoD Angsuty Lg 'esnop ANgsIES I00I4 WIS 'd SSOIAIRS IoJIpRi) Ajnl JoveR O/ SBD) Ysiug 8090
00000'L suaiuag d 2089
00°000'G0E DNS 837 'anusieseon ‘eubey Bujesd ‘1eang v ‘euri syl aimog sawer 9080
00°Qo0’L ssafimg o 5080
LZ'9E5'065 016 137 ‘'voibuiens ‘pecy ucssjjoy ‘sbuei syt SYSS paywi Bupjuiy diseg 080
66°02L'811 Q16 137 'uaiBuyans ‘peoy uossioy ‘sbuely ayL SYSS Do Bupuiyl oiseg 2080
8T€EL'LTO X9 137 eisanian 1eang Bun reddn v Auedwod seisniy ayiy SWBLOS LOISUBY Jadieg zagn
00°000'0LL XHS 6137 "‘WeyNeQ 'uciess 'DEOY I[N 'SSNoK PUBjEAn P17 slessy soleg LogD
00°000'1 yiey g 0089
00°000°00G'G QIBUC ‘0OCRBDIA 'SNOBYD B583dULId DIBASINOYG ¥ "WOGCIE) UCWIS i tUO0ID) 0 diog Bupsanu| sobly c0vD
00’000t \ UOOIRIY o LOVYD
00000002 474 137 ‘aaysielsedis] 'ejseolat Jseg peoy sseould 66 BLLIOXY 00V
3

SSBAPPY

duIEeN Aoy

siojipain Auedwon - g
pajiuir dnoig Buipes a[oiyap
dT171 MN uoltLioy j juelcy



Z0°80 LL0T A2 B)

¢sL'9s 200

60°'5102 “1ah T0S Sdl

zjo z 2fed

= Vi

R\\ ameubig

gL Sb2heb

L apIIr) g pwe Syl

000 Seweyeg NESSEN '80£8-N X0g Od 'sigsuis e)ojeys g ABLIUS 'asnoy ajoueys paywry sBuipiod ulsam LOAMD
000 AJZ LV¥H 'X8S8|PPIN ‘MOLEH ‘pROY SUYOrIS / paj] 60 B A2iSSlBM 0oMD
0O'ZLY HNE 6S 'PlBaYS /8L X08 Od 'ssopusg Jawoisng ssauisng empaiy wbip EOAD
£6°959'CH XAl 6137 UR1sa%aT fepn (Bsiaar ‘RaUsD SSBUISHY SISO YL L ON 9SNCH BIA payun Bumools aoyen ZOND
00'#S0'YE SSOA [ Uaasi8 LOAD
00°000'% N .. . SSOA 00AD
00°000'052 L1716 5137 'wewpe) 'uaibulppA '1esas Wen 79 P}l sjusunsaAu} afineuc)s E0SO
000 S5/ €N ‘BA0H ‘PEOY Weysloys PIO /ZE-GZE '94uUaD SSSUISNg Jiouy 63 1N paywi] Suoey Juls 2089
Q0'€B80LZL ZHZ 7137 '‘Aeiqmop uole ‘PioiAm ] ‘DEOY UOHIL 0¥ ‘splRuAei QL7 XV 3ANS 108D
000 Z1Z LAD 'AUBAQD 'Teang SULor1S 7 JBJEAA JUDLY UISAST 008D
000 aS1 617 121589127 MIBd SAID) 'LUNOD SIMBT / ‘9SNOH PESULISAIY dT1dnosg) 3N WSH Z20uD
00°000'08 4. 819 ‘weubuiuug 'syoT ssaulsng 1984S pIemalS ‘LZL aing P17 JeyeH wny LOHD
000 W10 637 "2USIRISA0IST "YHOMARY 18998 YbiH VI L P11 seibolouyoel S0y 00¥D
000 Jaddad v JN 00dD
000 avi 8137 ‘ueisbiz 1S l1eg oF founoy uoysbip pue Agpeq 000D
0062 1S¥F 1IN Bud uodn aiseomaN ed SSWEr 1S Py Auedwo) (jeqyo0d pajiun apseomaN LONO
3

ssuppy

aweN Aoy

si0}ipaln Auedwon - g
pajwi dnoagy Buipes) sidiyaA
dT1T XN uojuloy JUeID



046l 210z kep ve

0402 18A TS Sdl

2o ) sfieg

Bis

‘PEOY WBYBIOUS PID LZE-GZE 'ajus) SSEUISNE loud 63 Hun pribupey el 0OSH
8 £37 01890191 ‘apune ‘peoy epune ‘uue oBpo} spune] JeUny e IN 00UH
LodH
936 8377 16196067 ‘UeIO) J8OID) ‘PECY S¥BO OF Jeuwed WIN  00dH
LAD ‘UYENDIMIEA ‘UCJBIUNN ‘BuUOiSElER ‘pEcH UpomBeg ¢/ opUOBIN O0TH
1880(9] ‘18560187 ‘afUBD) SSAUISNY SIGISO 8L, | ‘@SNOH DIA femer 1IN 0OrH
jse0ie") 'Jajseole] 'equs) SseUIENg BIBISE BUL | 'eSNOH DIA ST WIN  00CH
186019 ‘1618€0(67 ‘'aqJues) SEBUISNG RIBISO BUL | '98NOH D1A seabing OIN  00BH
LHY ‘xeseng 1som ‘Aomels ‘ABM Aspsaid WiBd [BusHBLIBI PO 0DV ZOVH
1880187 ‘Jejsanle] ‘ajues) sEauisng S1BI0) AUy | 'eSnoH OLA UOOIRIY dIN LDVH
10UBY] 8s8e0tlid PIBASINOE T "WODIG LSS IiH WoRIE) 0 diog Bupseauj soflly  govH
seJeys anjep ‘
dnped  dnpsiied  JO ON [eujwioN  edAl s8eJppy euieN Ao

sJopjoyaseyg - 9

pejiwn dnosg Buipeay

AJANYIA

dT1 MN uojuioy ) juels)



09:91 L10Z ABW ¥ 0102 18A 08 Sd| Z 10 Z afied
e
aunjeubis
seeys OnieA
dnpmed  dnpejeds JOTON feujion  adAj SsaIppy euEN Aey
siepioyeseys - O

Pejiwy dnoss Buipesy epdiyea
a1 )N uojuIoy | JueID



